6-17.98

TH



Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼		•	<b>,</b> ▲
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents a	743143	d original document	s or propy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and addre	ss of receiving party(	ies):
Mallinckrodt Chemical, Inc. 675 McDonnell Boulevard	Name: Mall	inckrodt Bake	r, Inc.
P.O. Box 5840 St. Louis, Missouri 63134			
	Street Address:	222 Red Scho	ol Lane
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State Delaware	City: Philli	psburg State:	NJ <b>ZIP</b> : 0880
Other	☐ Individual(s)	citizenship	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes No	☐ Association		
	🗐 🚨 General Par	tnership	
3. Nature of conveyance:	M Comoration	nership State Delaware	
🖾 Assignment ' 🚨 Merger			
△ Assignment /	, -	ciled in the United States, a d	
Other	designation is attached		Yes ☐ No
Execution Date: June 16, 1998		a separate document from As ddress(es) attached?	-
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):		and an electrophic No. (a)	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Tradem	ark registration No.(s)	•
		830,043	
Additional numbers a	ttached? Yes No		
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of a registrations invol	pplications and ved:	31
Name: Beth Stokes			
Internal Address: Legal Department 10-3-S	7 Total fee /37 CF	FR 3.41):\$	790.00 E
internal Address. Department 10-3-5	7. Total 166 (57 Of	11 <b>0.</b> <del>- 1 ) Ψ</del>	
Mallinckrodt Inc.	☐ Enclosed		
÷		o be charged to depos	sit account
Street Address: 675 McDonnell Boulevard	8. Deposit accoun	t number:	NB.
	13-1160		$\ell$
	1		ing by deposit acco
City: St. Louis State: MO ZIP: 63134		copy of this page if payi	rig by deposit acct
8/1998 DCDATES 00000149 131160 830043	THIS SPACE		
C:481 40.00 CH C:482 750.00 CH			
9. Statement and signature.	mation is thus and cor	rect and any attacher	Loopy is a true co
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infor of the original document.	manomis nu <del>s</del> and com	evi and any disawied	
The state of the s	0 1 A		
Beth A. Stokes	(extokes	<u>June</u>	16, 1998
Name of Person Signing	Signature T	RADEMARK	Date

## U.S. REGISTERED TRADEMARKS ASSIGNMENT FROM MALLINCKRODT CHEMICAL, INC. TO MALLINCKRODT BAKER, INC. AS OF JUNE 16, 1998

<u>Trademark</u>	Reg. No.	
ALUMINAR	830043	
AQUASORB	785022	
A.R.	594056	
AR SELECT	1410989	
BUFFAR	788032	
CHEM-SOLV	802392	
CHROMAR	830044	
CIRCLE OF SAFETY	1692248	
DEAL-AR-PAK	754400	
DISPENSAR	814744	
DISPENSAR	1713709	
GENAR	1258074	
ICHTHYMALL	503735	
ICHTHYMALL	162302	
INDICATAR	785447	
KLEAN-AR	1471887	
LABGUARD	1329497	
MERCURY TAMER	1111555	
NANOGRADE	800133	

TRADEMARK REEL: 1742 FRAME: 0990

<u>Trademark</u>	Reg. No.
OR	785027
PARLODION	500027
PARLODION	129685
SAFEMOR	851916
SCINTILLAR	884858
SILICAR	802526
SPECTRAR	777205
STAKMOR	836924
STANDARD	1723077
STANDARD	1280252
STYRA-PAK	836489
ULTIMAR	1585210

Jog 8.00.16

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Mallinckrodt Chemical, Inc., a Delaware Corporation, having its principal offices at 675 McDonnell Boulevard, St. Louis, Missouri, has adopted, used and is using the trademarks listed on the attached Schedule which are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, Mallinckrodt Baker, Inc. a Delaware Corporation, having its principal offices at 222 Red School Lane, Phillipsburg, New Jersey, is desirous of acquiring said registered trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration received and acknowledged, Mallinckrodt Chemical, Inc. hereby assigns to Mallinckrodt Baker, Inc. all right, title and interest in and to said trademarks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks on the attached Schedule,

Jeffrey S. Boone Assistant Secretary

State of Missouri )

County of St. Louis )

On this 16th day of June, 1998, personally appeared Jeffrey S. Boone to me known and known to me to be the Assistant Secretary of Mallinckrodt Chemical, Inc., the assignor above named and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing Assignment.

Jeth G. Stokes (Notary Public)

BETH A. STOKES

Notary Public-Notary Seal
State of Missouri
Lincoln County

My Commission Expires Aug 27, 2000

TRADEMARK REEL: 1742 FRAME: 0992

RECORDED: 06/17/1998